



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02220720 July 20, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20T5  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** ST JOHNS **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 250 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43044935201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR206 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHAB

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$937,789.00	100.00%
2	DRAX, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,290,827.48	137.65%
3	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,572,818.00	274.35%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02220720 July 20, 2022

**Call Order:** 002

**Contract:** E20T5

**District:** District 2

**Counties:** ST JOHNS

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 250 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 43044935201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR206 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHAB

(SR 206 @ Matanzas River ICWW Crescent Beach Bridge #780090) Bridge repair and other incidental construction on SR 206 over Matanzas River on Crescent Beach Bridge. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		3,344.000 LB	28.00000	93,632.00	25.00000	83,600.00	12.50000	41,800.00
0010 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		739.000 LB	100.00000	73,900.00	30.00000	22,170.00	520.00000	384,280.00
0015 0465 2410 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, FLAT RACK,CURVED RACK, FLAT TRACK		4.000 EA	20,000.00000	80,000.00	152,000.00000	608,000.00	251,850.00000	1,007,400.00
0020 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		20.000 EA	200.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00	95.00000	1,900.00
0025 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	11,000.00000	22,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	71,000.00000	142,000.00
0030 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43044935201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	48,750.00000	48,750.00
0035 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		728.000 SF	150.00000	109,200.00	45.00000	32,760.00	130.00000	94,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220720 July 20, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20T5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0040 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43044935201	LS1	(17.000) SF (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	13,400.00000	13,400.00
0045 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43044935201	LS1	(250.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	137,320.00000	137,320.00
0050 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR 43044935201	LS1	250.000 DA	900.00000	225,000.00	775.00000	193,750.00	1,000.00000	250,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$707,732.00</b>		<b>\$1,093,280.00</b>		<b>\$2,121,490.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43044935201		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43044935201		(250.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	145,500.00000	145,500.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,300.000 ED	0.01000	43.00	0.25000	1,075.00	0.30000	1,290.00
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		928.000 ED	0.01000	9.28	0.16000	148.48	0.25000	232.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220720 July 20, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20T5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) DRAX, INC.		(3) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		272.000 ED	0.01000	2.72	12.00000	3,264.00	15.50000	4,216.00
0080 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		200.000 ED	0.01000	2.00	0.30000	60.00	0.45000	90.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43044935201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$230,057.00</b>		<b>\$197,547.48</b>		<b>\$451,328.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$937,789.00</b>		<b>\$1,290,827.48</b>		<b>2,572,818.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02220720 July 20, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20T5

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*